
Project / Site Name:

Current Status:

Tracking Number:

Permit Type:

Is your project/site located in Indian Country Lands?

Are you requesting coverage under this NOI as a 'federal operator' as defined in
Appendix A?

Operator's Name:

Street:

City:

State:

Zip Code:

Point of Contact Name:

Phone Number:

Operator Email:

Fax:

IRS Employer Identification Number (EIN):

Project / Site Name:

Street:

City:

State:

Zip Code:

Project / Facility on Indian Land?

Reservation Name:

Is your project an 'emergency-related project' as defined in Appendix A?

Have stormwater discharges from your project/site been covered previously under
an NPDES permit?

Estimated Project Start Date:

Estimated Project End Date

Have earth-disturbing activities commenced on your project/site?

County or Similar government subdivision:

Longitude:

Longitude Unit:

Latitude:

Latitude Unit:

Latitude / Longitude Data Source:

Horizontal Reference Datum

Estimated Area to be Disturbed (to the nearest quarter acre):

Details for NMR12BP45

Galles Chevrolet

Submitted To EPA

NMR12BP45

NOI

No

No

Jaynes Corporation

2906 Broadway NE

Albuquerque

New Mexico

87109

Calvin Palmer

505-235-9390

cal.palmer@jaynescorp.com

N/A

N/A

Galles Chevrolet

N/A

Albuquerque

New Mexico

87107

No

N/A

N/A

No

01/21/2017

12/21/2017

No

Bernalillo

106.6231

(degrees, decimals)

35.1139

(degrees, decimals)

GPS

Unknown

9.5

2012 Construction General Permit https://ofmpub.epa.gov/apex/aps/f?p=124:4:::NO::::YES

1 of 3 2/1/2017 2:56 PM



Will you use polymers, flocculants, or other treatment chemicals at your construction
site?

Under which criterion listed in Appendix D are you eligible for coverage under this
permit?

Provide the basis for criterion selection selected:

1) Any federal listed species and/or designated habitat located in your area:

2) The distance between your site and the listed species or designated critical
habitat (in miles):

Name:

Organization Name:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Does your project/site discharge stormwater into a Municipal Separate Storm Sewer
System (MS4)?

Are there any surface waters within 50 feet of your project's earth disturbances?

If a TMDL has been approved or established, identify the title or reference of the
TMDL document:

Is your project/site located on a property of religious or cultural significance to an
Indian tribe?

If yes, provide the name of the Indian tribe associated with the property:

Are you installing any stormwater controls as described in Appendix E that require?
(Appendix E, Step 1):

If yes, have prior surveys or evaluations conducted on the site have already
determined historic properties do not exist, or that prior disturbances have precluded

the existence of historic properties? (Appendix E, Step 2):

If no, have you determined that your installation of subsurface earth-disturbing
stormwater controls will have no effect on historic properties? (Appendix E, Step 3):

If no, did the SHPO, THPO, or other tribal representative (whichever applies)
respond to you within the 15 calendar days to indicate whether the subsurface earth

disturbances caused by the installation of stormwater controls affect historic
properties? (Appendix E, Step 4)

If yes, describe the nature of their response:

Name:

Title:

Email:

Certified Date:

No

C. Federally-listed threatened or endangered species or their designated critical habitat(s) are likely
to occur in or near your site’s “action area,” and your site’s discharges and discharge-related
activities are not likely to adversely affect listed threatened or endangered species or critical habitat.
This determination may include consideration of any stormwater controls and/or management
practices you will adopt to ensure that your discharges and discharge-related activities are not likely
to adversely affect listed species and critical habitat. To make this certification, you must include the
following in your NOI: 1) any federally listed species and/or designated habitat located in your
“action area”; and 2) the distance between your site and the listed species or designated critical
habitat (in miles). You must also include a copy of your site map with your NOI.

NMED and USFWS Website

Rio Grande River

~7 Miles North

Calvin Palmer

Jaynes Corporation

505-235-9390

N/A

cal.palmer@jaynescorp.com

Yes

No

N/A

Impaired Surface Waters to Which you Discharge

Surface water(s) to which you discharge Impaired Water Listed Water Pollutant(s) Tier 2, 2.5 or 3 Source TMDL Name and Pollutant

AMAFCA North Diversion Channel No No NMED
Website

Rio Grande River Yes POLYCHLORINATED
BIPH

Yes NMED
Website

E Coli

No

N/A

Yes

Yes

N/A

N/A

N/A

Shad James

N/A

shadj@jaynescorp.com

01/18/2017
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Name:

Phone:

Fax:

Organization:

Email:

Tim Slatunas

(505) 353-2558

N/A

SUPERIOR STORMWATER SERVICES LLC

tim@superiorstormwater.com

Corresponding Documents
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